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Can’t find what you’re looking for? Contact our main reception line
at 360-753-7800, or email us at info@hecb.wa.gov.

1-877-438-8848
or 1-800-955-2318

GET Pre-Paid Tuition Program Toll-free

(Unless otherwise noted, all phone numbers below fall within the (360) area code.)

Student Financial Assistance
Programs and Information

Contact Name

Phone Number

General Financial Aid Information Toll-free 1-888-535-0747
Alternative Routes to Teacher Certification OSPI/PESB 725-6275
American Indian Endowed Scholarship Ann Voyles 753-7843
College Bound Scholarship Chris Richmond 596-4805
Community Scholarship Matching Grants Jenny Crane 596-4806
DVR Information Exchange Mallory Gomez 596-4803
Educational Opportunity Grant Mallory Gomez 596-4803
Foster care initiatives/scholarships Dawn Cypriano-McAferty 753-7846
Future Teachers Conditional Scholarship Mary Knutson 753-7845
GEAR UP Kelly Keeney 753-7838
GET Ready for Math & Science Scholarship Madelyn Jacques 753-7820
Health Professionals Loan Repay/Scholarship  Chris Wilkins 596-4817
Opportunity Grants SBCTC 704-4400
Passport for Foster Youth Promise Jenny Crane 753-4806
Password resets (secure site) Victor Fernandez 704-4153
Paul Douglas Teacher Scholarship Mallory Gomez 596-4803
Promise Scholarship Madelyn Jacques 753-7820
Repayments (money owed) Janet Cornell 596-4814
Robert C. Byrd Scholarship OSPI 725-6231
State Need Grant program Victor Fernandez 704-4153
State Work Study program Heather Bertels 753-7829
TheWashboard.org Jenny Crane 596-4806

Tuition waivers

Contact college/university financial aid office

Washington Award for Vocational Excellence  Ann Voyles 753-7843
Washington Center Internships Heather Bertels 753-7829
Washington Scholars Ann Voyles 753-7843
WICHE or WUE (student exchange) Dawn Cypriano-McAferty 753-7846
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Agency & Higher Education Topics

Contact Name

Phone Number

Accountability

Accounting & budget (HECB)
Accreditation

Admission requirements
Apprenticeship

Board members/board meetings
Branch campus planning
Budgets (higher education)

College Academic Distribution Requirements

College readiness
Complaints/questions

Core course database

Cost of Instruction/Disclosure Report
Cost Study

Degree authorization

Degree program approval

Disability programs

Distance learning

Distinguished Professorship/Fellowship
Diversity

Economic development

Enrollment numbers

Employment verification (HECB)
Faculty salaries

GED verification

Gender equity

GMAP

High-demand enrollments

High school course approval
International education

IPEDS data

Institutional Agreements to Participate
Jefferson County Project

Job openings (HECB)

Legislative

Media/press questions

Meeting room rental (outside agencies)
Minority programs

New institutions (establishing)

New degree programs (4 year publics)
Non-traditional student access
On-the-Job-Training (OJT)

Online advising

Chris Thompson
Cindy Merlino
Karen Oelschlager
Jim West

Deb O’Neill

Belma Villa

Randy Spaulding
Rick Heggie

Jim West

Randy Spaulding
Tara Aschenbrenner
Mark Bergeson
Rick Heggie

Coke Putnam
Karen Oelschlager
Randy Spaulding
Randy Spaulding
Randy Spaulding
Mark Bergeson
Evelyn Hawkins
John Lederer

Rick Heggie

Kerri Kallay

Rick Heggie
SBCTC (GED info line)
John Lederer
Katie Youngers
John Lederer

Jim West

Randy Spaulding
Rick Heggie

Jeff Powell

Mark Bergeson
Kerri Kallay

Chris Thompson
Gary Larson

Tara Aschenbrenner
Randy Spaulding
Karen Oelschlager
Mark Bergeson
John Lederer

Deb O’Neill

Randy Spaulding

753-7811
753-7883
753-7869
753-7890
753-7868
753-7810
753-7823
753-7891
753-7890
753-7823
753-7800
753-7881
753-7891
753-7870
753-7869
753-7823
753-7823
753-7823
753-7881
753-7863
753-7822
753-7891
753-7857
753-7891
704-4410
753-7822
753-7859
753-7822
753-7890
753-7823
753-7891
704-4150
753-7881
753-7857
753-7811
753-7817
753-7800
753-7823
753-7869
753-7881
753-7822
753-7868
753-7823
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Agency & Higher Education Topics

Contact Name

Phone Number

P-16

Press/media questions
Program/degree approval
Publications

Reciprocity

Research

Residency

Running Start

SAT testing

SIS (Snohomish, Island, Skagit counties)
Statistics

System Design Plan

Teaching — K-12 Certification
Teaching — community college level
Teaching — 4-year college level
Title Il Teacher Training Grants
Transfer & articulation
Transcripts-closed schools
Tuition & fees

Unit Record

Veterans education
Washington Learns

Web-based advising

Workforce development

Jim West

Gary Larson
Randy Spaulding
Colleen Scovill
Coke Putnam
Evelyn Hawkins
Jim West

Jim West
www.collegeboard.com
Jim Reed

Rick Heggie

Jan Ignash

OSPI

SBCTC

Contact specific institution
Mark Bergeson
Jim West

Karen Oelschlager
Rick Heggie
Renae Watts

Deb O’Neill

Randy Spaulding
Randy Spaulding
John Lederer

753-7890
753-7817
753-7823
753-7856
753-7870
753-7863
753-7890
753-7890

753-7865
753-7891
704-4168
725-6400
704-4400

753-7881
753-7890
753-7869
753-7891
753-7848
753-7868
753-7823
753-7823
753-7822
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